1	·	F STEPHEN THUNBERG D Clerk of the Superior Count
2		DEC 2 1 2000
3		By: SCOTT SEYLER Deputy
4		<b>-</b> ,.
5 6		
7		
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF TH	E STATE OF CALIFORNIA
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA  FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	
10	TOR THE COUNT	1 Of SAN DIEGO
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19	Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550 (b))  FIREARMS CASE  Including actions:  People, et al. v. Arcadia Machine & Tool, Inc., et al.  People, et al. v. Arcadia Machine & Tool, Inc., et al.  People, et al. v. Arcadia Machine & Tool, Inc., et al.  People, et al. v. Arcadia Machine & Tool, Inc., et al.	JUDICIAL COUNCIL COORDINATION PROCEEDING NO. 4095  STIPULATION AND ORDER TO (1) CONTINUE HEARING DATE ON DEFENDANT MANUFACTURERS' MOTION TO COMPEL AND (2) SET BRIEFING SCHEDULE  San Francisco Superior Court No. 303753 Los Angeles Superior Court No. BC210894 Los Angeles Superior Court No. BC214794  Date: January 26, 2001 Time: 8:30 a.m. Dept.: 65 Hon. Vincent P. DiFiglia
<ul> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> <li>23</li> <li>24</li> <li>25</li> <li>26</li> </ul>	Defendant Manufacturers have filed a Mo Accidental Discharge and Suicide Incidents and ( Firearms. The hearing has been scheduled for Jar plaintiffs hereby stipulate to reschedule the hearing	2) Plaintiffs' Approval and Use of Specific muary 19, 2001. The moving parties and the
27	///	

28 ///

1	Defendant Manufacturers will not file a new opening brief. The parties further stipulate to	
2	the following briefing schedule:	
3	January 12, 2001	Plaintiffs' Opposition Brief to be filed and served.
4	January 19, 2001	Defendant Manufacturers' Reply Brief to be filed and
5		served.
6	January 26, 2001; 8:30 a.m.	Motion to be heard.
7		
8		<u>ORDER</u>
9	IT IS SO ORDERED:	
10		
11	DATED: 12/2//10, 2000 Vince	P. DI FIGURA
12	Judge of the Superior Court	
13		
14	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CONTENT:	
15		•
16	MILE	BERG WEISS BERSHAD HYNES & LERACH LLP
17	DATED: 2000 By: Michael I. Dowd	
18	DATED:, 2000 By:	
19	On Behalf Of Plaintiffs	
20	LUCE, FORWARD, HAMILTON & SCRIPPS LLP	
21		
22	DATED: December 20, 2000 By:	I Claky for
23		awrence J. Kouns n Behalf Of Manufacturer Defendants
24		
25		·
26		
27		
28		
		2

1	PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, et. al. v. ARCADIA MACHINE & TOOL, et. al. Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4095		
2	San Francisco Superior Court Case No. 303753 Los Angeles Superior Court Case No.: BC 210894		
3	Los Angeles Superior Court Case No.: BC214794  Judge: Honorable Vincent P. DiFiglia		
4	Dept.: 65  PROOF OF SERVICE		
5	I Renee Evans, declare under penalty of perjury that I am, and was at the time of service of the		
6	papers herein referred to, over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the action, and I am employed in the County of San Diego, State of California, in which county the within-mentioned service occurred.		
7 8	My business address is Luce, Forward, Hamilton & Scripps LLP, 600 West Broadway, Suite 2600, San Diego, California 92101; telephone number (619) 236-1414; facsimile number (619) 645-5389.  On December 22, 2000, I served the foregoing document(s), bearing the title:		
9	CONTINUE THE ADDRESS AND ADDRESS TO (1) CONTINUE HE ADDRESS A TE ON DEFENDANCE		
10	on the interested parties in this action as follows:		
11	[X] by placing true copies thereof enclosed in sealed envelopes addressed as stated on the attached mailing list.		
12 13	by placing [] the original [] a true copy thereof enclosed in sealed envelope(s) addressed as		
14	follows: SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST		
15	[X] (BY MAIL SERVICE) I placed such envelope(s) for collection and to be mailed on this date following ordinary business practices. [AS TO ALL OTHER PARTIES]		
16 17	[X] (BY PERSONAL SERVICE) I caused to be delivered such envelope by hand to the office of the addressee. [AS TO MICHAEL J. DOWD, ONLY]		
18	[ ] (BY FACSIMILE) The document stated herein was transmitted by facsimile transmission and the transmission was reported as complete and without error. A transmission report was properly issued by the transmitting facsimile machine.		
19 20	[ ] (BY FEDERAL EXPRESS - NEXT DAY DELIVERY) I caused to be delivered such envelope by hand to the office of the addressee.		
21	[ ] (State) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.		
22 23	[ ] (Federal) I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at whose direction the service was made.		
24	Executed on December 22, 2000 at San Diego, California.		
25	Rence Evans		
26	Total Diana		
27			
28			

PROOF OF SERVICE